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2025-26 Mountain West  
Men’s Basketball Composite Schedule 

* = MW game; Bold = Home team; ALL CAPS = MW team.  
All times are local to site and subject to change. 

 
Wednesday, December 17 
Air Force at San Diego State* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Saturday, December 20 
Boise State at Nevada* (MWN) TBA 
Colorado State at Utah State* (CBSSN) TBA 
Fresno State at UNLV* (MWN) TBA 
Grand Canyon at Wyoming* (MWN) TBA 
San José State at New Mexico* (MWN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, December 30 
New Mexico at Boise State* (FS1) 9 p.m. MT 
Nevada at Colorado State* (MWN) TBA 
San Diego State at San José State* (CBSSN) TBA 
Utah State at Fresno State* (MWN) TBA 
Wyoming at Air Force* (MWN) TBA 
 
Saturday, January 3 
Air Force at UNLV* (MWN) TBA 
Boise State at San Diego State* (CBSSN) TBA 
Colorado State at Grand Canyon* (MWN) TBA 
Nevada at Fresno State* (MWN) TBA 
San José State at Utah State* (MWN) TBA 
Wyoming at New Mexico* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, January 6 
San Diego State at Nevada* (FS1) 8 p.m. PT 
Fresno State at San José State* (MWN) TBA 
New Mexico at Colorado State* (MWN) TBA 
UNLV at Wyoming* (CBSSN) TBA 
Utah State at Air Force* (MWN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 7 
Grand Canyon at Boise State* (FS1) 9 p.m. MT 
 
Friday, January 9 
UNLV at Colorado State* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Saturday, January 10 
Fresno State at San Diego State* (CBSSN) TBA 
New Mexico at Air Force* (MWN) TBA 
San José State at Grand Canyon* (MWN) TBA 
Utah State at Boise State* (CBSSN) TBA 
Wyoming at Nevada* (MWN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, January 13 
Air Force at San José State* (MWN) TBA 
Boise State at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
Colorado State at Fresno State* (MWN) TBA 
Grand Canyon at New Mexico* (MWN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 14 
Nevada at Utah State* (CBSSN) TBA 
San Diego State at Wyoming* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Friday, January 16 
Colorado State at Boise State* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
 
Saturday, January 17 
Utah State at Grand Canyon* (FS1) 12:30 p.m. MT 
Nevada at Air Force* (MWN) TBA 
New Mexico at San Diego State* (CBSSN) TBA 
UNLV at San José State* (MWN) TBA 
Wyoming at Fresno State* (MWN) TBA 

Tuesday, January 20 
UNLV at Utah State* (FS1) 9 p.m. MT 
Air Force at Colorado State* (MWN) TBA 
Boise State at Wyoming* (MWN) TBA 
San José State at Nevada* (MWN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 21 
San Diego State at Grand Canyon* (FS1) 9 p.m. MT 
Fresno State at New Mexico* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Friday, January 23 
Utah State at Colorado State* (FS1) 8 p.m. MT 
 
Saturday, January 24 
San Diego State at UNLV* (CBS) 1 p.m. PT 
Nevada at New Mexico* (FS1) 6 p.m. MT 
Air Force at Boise State* (MWN) TBA 
Grand Canyon at Fresno State* (MWN) TBA 
San José State at Wyoming* (MWN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, January 27 
Grand Canyon at Nevada* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
Boise State at San José State* (MWN)  TBA 
New Mexico at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 28 
Colorado State at San Diego State* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
Wyoming at Utah State*(CBSSN) TBA 
 
Friday, January 30 
Boise State at Grand Canyon* (FS1) 7 p.m. MT 
UNLV at Nevada* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Saturday, January 31 
San Diego State at Utah State* (CBS) 11 a.m. MT 
Colorado State at Wyoming* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. MT 
Fresno State at Air Force* (MWN) TBA 
New Mexico at San José State* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, February 3 
UNLV at Fresno State*(FS1) 8 p.m. PT 
Air Force at Grand Canyon* (MWN) TBA 
Nevada at Boise State* (MWN) TBA 
Wyoming at San Diego State* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 4 
Utah State at New Mexico* (FS1) 9 p.m. MT 
 
Saturday, February 7 
Grand Canyon at UNLV* (FOX) 1:30 p.m. PT 
San Diego State at Air Force* (FS1) 6 p.m. MT 
Boise State at New Mexico* (CBSSN) TBA 
Fresno State at Nevada* (MWN) TBA 
San José State at Colorado State* (MWN) TBA 
Utah State at Wyoming* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, February 10 
San José State at UNLV* (FS1) 8 p.m. PT 
Colorado State at Air Force* (MWN) TBA 
Fresno State at Utah State* (MWN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 11 
New Mexico at Grand Canyon* (FS1) 8 p.m. MT 
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Friday, February 13 
UNLV at Boise State*(FS1) 8 p.m. MT 
 
Saturday, February 14 
Air Force at Fresno State* (MWN) TBA 
Grand Canyon at San José State* (MWN) TBA 
Nevada at San Diego State* (CBSSN) TBA 
Wyoming at Colorado State* (MWN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, February 17 
Air Force at New Mexico* (MWN) TBA 
Fresno State at Wyoming* (MWN) TBA 
Grand Canyon at San Diego State* (CBSSN) TBA 
Nevada at San José State* (MWN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 18 
Boise State at Utah State* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
Colorado State at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Saturday, February 21 
Utah State at Nevada* (FS1) 7 p.m. PT 
New Mexico at Fresno State* (CBSSN) TBA 
San Diego State at Colorado State* (CBSSN) TBA 
San José State at Boise State* (MWN) TBA 
UNLV at Air Force* (MWN) TBA 
Wyoming at Grand Canyon* (MWN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, February 24 
Fresno State at Colorado State* (MWN) TBA 
New Mexico at Nevada* (CBSSN) TBA 
San José State at Air Force* (MWN)  TBA 
Wyoming at Boise State* (MWN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 25 
Utah State at San Diego State* (FS1) 8 p.m. PT 
UNLV at Grand Canyon* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Saturday, February 28 
San Diego State at New Mexico* (CBS) Noon MT 
Grand Canyon at Utah State* (FS1) 8 p.m. MT 
Air Force at Wyoming* (MWN) TBA 
Boise State at Fresno State* (MWN) TBA 
Colorado State at San José State* (MWN) TBA 
Nevada at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, March 3 
Grand Canyon at Air Force* (MWN) TBA 
Nevada at Wyoming* (MWN) TBA 
San Diego State at Boise State* (CBSSN) TBA 
San José State at Fresno State* (MWN) TBA 
Utah State at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, March 4 
Colorado State at New Mexico* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Friday, March 6 
UNLV at San Diego State*(CBSSN) TBA 
 
Saturday, March 7  
Air Force at Nevada* (MWN) TBA 
Boise State at Colorado State* (MWN) TBA 
Fresno State at Grand Canyon* (MWN) TBA 
New Mexico at Utah State* (MWN) TBA 
Wyoming at San José State* (MWN) TBA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mountain West Championship 
March 11-14 
 
NCAA First Four 
March 17-18 
 
NCAA First – Second Rounds  
March 19-22 
 
NCAA Regionals 
March 26-29 
 
NCAA Final Four 
April 4-6 
 


